
TEST Intro + Juniors   Judge LYN BARLEY         

ARENA 2     Writer MELISSA HOWETT         

Start Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

09:00 145 WRC IND JUNIOR Connor Kinrade Admergill Georage 156.5 68 68.04 1st 

09:07 144 SORC IND JUNIOR Abbie Addiscott-Allen Glen Burg Lady 145 63 63.04 3rd 

09:14 136 WRC IND JUNIOR Jessica Lindsay Treflan Sibrwd 155.5 67 67.61 2nd 

09:21 147 WRC IND Claire Jasper Tonto   162 71 70.43 1st 

09:28 234 WBRC IND Lesley Burgess Wannes 134 58 58.26 5th 

09:35 224 WRC IND Tracy Eisa Spotty (Springer) 136.5 59 59.35 4th 

09:42 192 SORC IND Sarah Heeps Mullagh Ciraran 129 58 56.09 6th 

09:48 156 BIC IND Emma Bass Daylan Dancer WD WD WD   

09:55 159 CHALFONT IND Vicky Smalley Jumping for Joy 158.5 70 68.91 2nd 

10:01 146 WRC IND Tasha Wilson Admergill Georage 150.5 65 65.43 3rd 

10:07 END                 
  



TEST P12   Judge CAROLINE LYCETT           

ARENA 1     Writer SUE AUFIERO           

Start Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place   

09:00 154 BIC IND Julie Harris Gorsley Entertainer 167.5 63 62.04   FALSE 

09:07 206 TVRC IND Kelly Austin Creevaghs Dice 181 68 67.04   FALSE 

09:13 226 WBRC Red Jenny Kemp Valkyrie's G Force 184 68 67.78 6th 3rd 

09:20 217 WRC SANTAS Julia Hoskins Max 164 67 60.74   15th 

09:26 164 CHILTERN Blue Liz Hann Bess 177 66 65.56   10th 

09:33 230 WBRC White Anna Pestell Just Looking WD WD WD     

09:39 172 HWRC Dancers Alison Craft Asterisk 182 67 67.4   5th 

09:46 176 HWRC Prancers Sophie Cartwright Pixel Perfect WD WD WD     

09:52 180 NAPHILL 1 Hilary Westall Zelda 173.5 64 64.26   13th 

09:59 184 OBH 1 Lindsey Corrigan  Manhattan TC 179.5 67 66.48   6th 

10:05 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

10:20 194 TADLEY 1 Karen Walton Nashend Sea Sovereign 162 60 60   18th 

10:26 234 WBRC Blue Lesley Burgess Wannes 162 61 60   17th 

10:33 213 WRC ELVES Julie Jones Tonto V 175.5 64 65   11th 

10:39 160 CHALFONT 1 Sally Edmonds Locomation 165 62 61.11   14th 

10:46 153 BIC 1 Kirsty Withnall # Black & White 188 69 69.63 2nd 1st 

10:52 188 SORC 1 Sarah Kate Edwards Rocket Lad 177 68 65.56   9th 

10:59 198 TVRC White Anne Belbin Serene Spirit 178.5 67 66.11   7th 

11:05 202 TVRC Blue Georgie Lynch Bella Bellagio 182.5 68 67.59   4th 

11:12 201 TVRC IND Jane Clark Hugo 189.5 70 70.19 1st FALSE 

11:18 174 HWRC IND Bryony Houston Harmony Z 187 69 69.26 4th FALSE 

11:25 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

11:40 152 BIC IND Lesley Long Baragoi Banner 183 69 67.78 5th FALSE 

11:47 237 WBRC IND Sue Darlow Blackwater Harry 153.5 58 56.85   19th 



11:53 168 CHILTERN Yellow Melissa Dawes Chutney 163 64 60.37   16th 

12:00 149 BERKS 1 Anna Young Ziamara 178.5 66 66.11   8th 

12:06 157 BIC IND TBC TBC WD WD WD   FALSE 

12:13 209 WRC REINDEER Kirsten Good Honalulu 187.5 70 69.44 3rd 2nd 

12:19 221 WRC SNOWMEN Sarah Grogut Annandale TinkersNight 175 66 64.81   12th 

12:26 END                   
  



TEST N28 Team   Judge ALISON DUCK           

ARENA 4     Writer CASSILDA           

Start 
Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

Team 
Place 

09:00 150 BERKS 1 Lorraine Shipton Flamboyant 159 54 62.25   8th 

09:07 189 SORC 1 Jackie Mcgonigle Dingle Bay 162 54 67.5 3rd 3rd 

09:13 218 WRC SANTAS Val Champness Zazoo II 159.5 54 66.36 6th 6th 

09:20 165 CHILTERN Blue 
Angeline 
Chandler Bailey 163.5 55 68.13 2nd 2nd 

09:26 169 CHILTERN Yellow TBC TBC WD WD WD     

09:33 222 WRC SNOWMEN Kate Brooks Taggunan Bobby 156 52 65   14th 

09:39 177 HWRC Prancers Pauline Salisbury Cloud Nine 157.5 53 65.63   10th 

09:46 181 NAPHILL 1 Stephanie Reclik Rio V 152.5 52 65.54   15th 

09:52 185 OBH 1 Antonia Thoday 
Danesbrook Jubilee 
Flyby 161 54 67.08 5th 5th 

09:59 154 BIC 1 Julie Harris Gorsley Entertainer 149.5 51 62.29   17th 

10:05 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

10:20 195 TADLEY 1 Carol Doggett Rockwood Rosie 157 53 65.42   11th 

10:26 173 HWRC Dancers Jane Adderley Millend Roskeane 156 53 65   13th 

10:33 235 WBRC Blue Denise Holland Elamo Stride On 159 54 66.46 6th 6th 

10:39 210 WRC REINDEER Tracey Culley Puzzle X 157 53 65.42   11th 

10:46 214 WRC ELVES Dee Froom Clover Queen 149 51 62.08   18th 

10:52 161 CHALFONT 1 Rebecca Walker Greystoke Prince 150.5 52 62.71   16th 

10:59 199 TVRC White Lucy Mackinson Dee Jays Soldier Boy 159 54 66.25   8th 

11:05 203 TVRC Blue Ruth McLoughlin Earl of Corrib 171 58 71 1st 1st 

11:12 227 WBRC Red Sophie Royall Phoenix 500 161.5 54 67.29 4th 4th 

11:18 231 WBRC White Lauren Ashley Golden Lincs 147.5 50 61.46   19th 

11:25 END                   



ARENA 1     Writer JANE           

Start 
Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

Team 
place 

13:00 128 BERKS JUNIOR Scarlet Kremer Morry Blue John 136.5 48 56.88 3rd 2nd 

13:07 140 WBRC JUNIOR Ele Sparkes 
Birchills Speed 
Bonnie Boat 154 54 64.17 2nd 1st 

13:13 135 SORC 
IND 
JUNIOR Lucy Rowton-Lee Compagnon 169.5 57 70.63 1st TRUE 

13:20 158 BIC IND TBC TBC WD WD WD   FALSE 

13:26 209 WRC IND Kirsten Good Honalulu 156.5 53 65.21 5th FALSE 

13:33 221 WRC IND Sarah Grogut 
Annandale 
TinkersNight 159.5 54 66.46 3rd FALSE 

13:39 155 BIC IND Gaelann East  Mumaathel 160 54 66.67 2nd FALSE 

13:46 162 CHALFONT IND Kerrie Anne Heath William 153 53 63.75   FALSE 

13:52 200 TVRC IND Claire Parsons 
Carrick Diamonds 
Gem 145.5 50 60.63   FALSE 

13:59 204 TVRC IND Lara Booth Flashy Rebel 154 52 63.17 6th FALSE 

14:05 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

14:20 211 WRC IND Mel Appleford With Ease 145.5 49 60.63   FALSE 

14:26 215 WRC IND Samantha Black Diamant 167 56 69.58 1st FALSE 

14:33 219 WRC IND Stacey Kinnear 
Harlequin Whiskey 
Mac 153 52 63.75   FALSE 

14:39 223 WRC IND Yvonne Uprichard Heartthrob XL 158.5 55 66.04 4th FALSE 

14:46 228 WBRC IND Sara Gallagher Indigo Hero 147 49 61.25   FALSE 

14:52 191 SORC IND Nikki Conlin Topnotch 130 45 54.17   FALSE 

14:59 207 TVRC IND 
Isabella Von 
Mesterhazy Premier Quickfire WD WD WD   FALSE 

15:06 END                   



TEST JUNIORS P7, P12, N30   Judge LYN BARLEY             

ARENA 2     Writer MELISSA HOWETT             

Start 
Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

Team 
Place Test 

10:23 136 WRC IND Jessica Lindsay Treflan Sibrwd 150.5 69 68.41 2nd FALSE P7 

10:30 143 WBRC IND Alice Gardner 
Diamond Cappagh 
View 149.5 69 67.95 3rd FALSE P7 

10:36 131 CHALFONT IND 
Sophie 
Martindale Praia Fontinas 146.5 67 66.59 6th FALSE P7 

10:43 137 WRC IND Zahra Eisa Auf Wiedersehen 143.5 66 65.23   FALSE P7 

10:49 126 BERKS JUNIOR Dani Hodgson Panfield Tamara 137 65 62.27   2nd P7 

10:56 133 SORC IND 
Charlotte 
Moore 

Mary Dore 
Maytime 147.5 70 67.05 5th FALSE P7 

11:02 138 WBRC JUNIOR Tessa Ward Arancara 155.5 71 70.68 1st 1st P7 

11:09 142 WBRC IND TBC TBC WD WD WD   FALSE P7 

11:15 130 BERKS IND Freya Butler Strip Teasel 149 67 67.73 4th FALSE P7 

11:22 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A             

11:37 143 WBRC IND Alice Gardner 
Diamond Cappagh 
View 180 66 66.76 5th FALSE P12 

11:44 131 CHALFONT IND 
Sophie 
Martindale Praia Fontinas 176.5 66 65.37 6th FALSE P12 

11:50 137 WRC IND Zahra Eisa Auf Wiedersehen 173 65 64.26   FALSE P12 

11:57 134 SORC IND 
Charlotte 
Moore 

Mary Dore 
Maytime 187.5 69 69.44 3rd FALSE P12 

12:03 132 HWRC IND 
Charlotte 
Kirkham 

Carraun Golden 
Touch 163 60 60.37   FALSE P12 

12:10 139 WBRC JUNIOR Phoebe Murray Kazan 194 73 71.85 1st 1st P12 

12:16 127 BERKS JUNIOR Lizzie Bright Armadale Bracken 189.5 71 70.19 2nd 2nd P12 



II 

12:23 140 WBRC IND Ele Sparkes 
Birchills Speed 
Bonnie Boat 184.5 68 68.33 4th FALSE P12 

12:29 135 SORC IND 
Lucy Rowton-
Lee Compagnon 177.5 55 68.27 1st FALSE N30 

12:36 129 BERKS JUNIOR Grace Pitchford Killorglin Buster 172.5 54 66.35 2nd 1st N30 

12:42 141 WBRC JUNIOR Alice Gardner 
Glenaygle Rebel 
Mountain 171.5 54 65.96 3rd 2nd N30 

12:49 END                     
 

 

 

 

 

  



TEST P7   Judge MARY ROBLEY           

ARENA 3     Writer LINDA WOOD           

Start 
Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

Team 
place 

11:19 225 WBRC Red Naomi Milligan Silverhill Stamper 157 69 68.64   =5th 

11:25 171 HWRC Dancers Lucy Chappell Waterton Heights 160 73 72.73 2nd 2nd 

11:32 224 WRC IND Tracy Eisa Spotty (Springer) 109.5 51 49.77   FALSE 

11:38 192 SORC IND Sarah Heeps Mullagh Ciraran 122 56 55.45   FALSE 

11:45 156 BIC IND Emma Bass Daylan Dancer WD WD WD   FALSE 

11:51 159 CHALFONT 1 Vicky Smalley Jumping for Joy 133 60 60.45   15th 

11:58 153 BIC IND Kirsty Withnall # Black & White 153 69 69.55 =5th FALSE 

12:04 188 SORC IND Sarah Kate Edwards Rocket Lad 150.5 68 68.41   FALSE 

12:11 198 TVRC IND Anne Belbin Serene Spirit 146.5 67 66.59   FALSE 

12:17 202 TVRC IND Georgie Lynch Bella Bellagio 156 71 70.91 3rd FALSE 

12:24 201 TVRC Blue Jane Clark Hugo 165.5 76 75.23 1st 1st 

12:30 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

12:45 152 BIC 1 Lesley Long Baragoi Banner 154.5 71 70.23 4th 3rd 

12:51 237 WBRC IND Sue Darlow Blackwater Harry 119 53 54.09   FALSE 

12:58 161 CHALFONT IND Rebecca Walker Greystoke Prince 144 66 65.45   FALSE 

13:04 167 CHILTERN Yellow Jax Dawes Polly DQ DQ DQ     

13:11 197 TVRC White Jenn Barnett Mexican Mick 134 61 60.91   13th 

13:17 175 HWRC Prancers Jane Adderley Jenny Jones 149 69 67.73   7th 

13:24 205 TVRC IND Sarah Innes Treloan Malarky 148 68 67.27   FALSE 

13:30 208 WRC REINDEER Fiona Miller 
Stockshill Toffee 
Apple 146.5 68 66.59   9th 

13:37 212 WRC ELVES Heather Hamer Annaharvey Invictus 135 63 61.36   12th 

13:43 191 SORC IND Nikki Conlin Topnotch 108 50 49.09   FALSE 

13:50 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           



14:05 220 WRC SANTAS Rebecca Lloyd Suerra Challenge 129.5 59 58.86   16th 

14:12 187 SORC 1 Alice Williams Sharpes Rifles 153 69 69.55 =5th 4th 

14:18 193 TADLEY 1 Kirsty Mitchell Miss Cha Cha 151 69 68.64   =5th 

14:25 229 WBRC White Abbie Francis Bally Taylor 149 69 67.73   8th 

14:31 233 WBRC Blue Vanessa Starkey Seefin Dream Catcher 138.5 64 62.95   11th 

14:38 216 WRC SNOWMEN Kat Day Henfynyw Morris 117.5 55 53.41   18th 

14:44 179 NAPHILL 1 Samantha Green Seeking Stardom 133.5 62 60.68   14th 

14:51 163 CHILTERN Blue Hannah Turnbull Billy Otto 144.5 66 65.68   10th 

14:57 148 BERKS 1 Zoe Pitchford Montana II 126 59 52.27   17th 

15:04 183 OBH 1 TBC TBC WD WD WD     
  



TEST N30   Judge PIP FRANKISH           

ARENA 4      Writer TRACEY PATIENT           

Start 
Time Numbers Club Team Rider Horse Score Collectives % Place 

Team 
Place 

12:15 174 HWRC Dancers Bryony Houston Harmony Z 166 52 63.85   10th 

12:22 199 TVRC IND Lucy Mackinson Dee Jays Soldier Boy 160 50 61.54   FALSE 

12:28 203 TVRC IND Ruth McLoughlin Earl of Corrib 176.5 55 67.88 2nd FALSE 

12:35 227 WBRC IND Sophie Royall Phoenix 500 176 55 67.69 3rd FALSE 

12:41 231 WBRC IND Lauren Ashley Golden Lincs 161.5 50 62.12   FALSE 

12:48 178 HWRC Prancers TBC TBC WD WD WD     

12:54 182 NAPHILL 1 Carolyn van Vlijmen Smokey Joe II 160 48 61.54   14th 

13:01 186 OBH 1 Amy Kearney Ri Na Dathanna WD WD WD     

13:07 190 SORC 1 Jane Maher Attyrory Broomstick 169 52 65   8th 

13:14 232 WBRC White Becky Storer Casino Royale 164.5 51 63.27   12th 

13:20 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

13:35 236 WBRC Blue Charlotte Crouchman Time To Go 149 46 57.31   17th 

13:41 196 TADLEY 1 Amanda Taplin Blue Gem 159.5 48 61.35   15th 

13:48 166 CHILTERN Blue Sallyanne Barton Xtra Cody 171.5 52 65.96   7th 

13:54 207 TVRC IND 
Isabella Von 
Mesterhazy Premier Quickfire WD WD WD   FALSE 

14:01 170 CHILTERN Yellow Charlotte Mockford Celestial Storm WD WD WD     

14:07 151 BERKS 1 
Sam Muzeen-
Stephenson Edmar Ianto 173.5 54 66.73 6th 4th 

14:14 BREAK #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A           

14:29 155 BIC 1 Gaelann East  Mumaathel 171.5 54 65.96   6th 

14:36 162 CHALFONT 1 Kerrie Anne Heath William 164.5 50 63.27   13th 

14:42 200 TVRC White Claire Parsons 
Carrick Diamonds 
Gem 166.5 52 64.04   9th 



14:49 204 TVRC Blue Lara Booth Flashy Rebel 175.5 55 67.50 4th 2nd 

14:55 211 WRC REINDEER Mel Appleford With Ease 157 48 60.38   16th 

15:02 215 WRC SNOWMEN Samantha Black Diamant 185.5 58 71.35 1st 1st 

15:08 219 WRC SANTAS Stacey Kinnear 
Harlequin Whiskey 
Mac 175 54 67.31 5th 3rd 

15:15 223 WRC ELVES Yvonne Uprichard Heartthrob XL 165 53 63.46   11th 

15:21 228 WBRC Red Sara Gallagher Indigo Hero 173 54 66.54   5th 

15:28 END                 TRUE 
 

  



Team Scores 
 
 

       

CLUB TEAM NUMBER RIDER HORSE PENALTIES 
TEAM TOTAL 

best 3 
TEAM 
PLACE 

JUNIORS 

BERKS JUNIOR 

126 Dani Hodgson Panfield Tamara 2 

5 2nd 
127 Lizzie Bright Armadale Bracken II 2 

128 Scarlet Kremer Morry Blue John 2 

129 Grace Pitchford Killorglin Buster 1 

WBRC JUNIOR 

138 Tessa Ward Arancara 1 

3 1st 
139 Phoebe Murray Kazan 1 

140 Ele Sparkes Birchills Speed Bonnie Boat 1 

141 Alice Gardner Glenaygle Rebel Mountain 2 

SENIORS 

BERKS 1 

148 Zoe Pitchford Montana II 17 

20 

  

149 Anna Young Ziamara 8 

150 Lorraine Shipton Flamboyant 8 

151 
Sam Muzeen-
Stephenson Edmar Ianto 4 

BIC 1 

152 Lesley Long Baragoi Banner 3 

10 2nd 
153 Kirsty Withnall # Black & White 1 

154 Julie Harris Gorsley Entertainer 17 

155 Gaelann East  Mumaathel 6 

CHALFONT 1 159 Vicky Smalley Jumping for Joy 15 42   



160 Sally Edmonds Locomation 14 

161 Rebecca Walker Greystoke Prince 16 

162 Kerrie Anne Heath William 13 

CHILTERN BLUE 

163 Hannah Turnbull Billy Otto 10 

9 6th 
164 Liz Hann Bess 10 

165 Angeline Chandler Bailey 2 

166 Sallyanne Barton Xtra Cody 7 

CHILTERN YELLOW 

167 Jax Dawes Polly D 

    

168 Melissa Dawes Chutney 16 

169 TBC TBC WD 

170 Charlotte Mockford Celestial Storm WD 

HW DANCERS 

171 Lucy Chappell Waterton Heights 2 

17 5th 
172 Alison Craft Asterisk 5 

173 Jane Adderley Millend Roskeane 13 

174 Bryony Houston Harmony Z 10 

HW PRANCERS 

175 Jane Adderley Jenny Jones 7 

    

176 Sophie Cartwright Pixel Perfect WD 

177 Pauline Salisbury Cloud Nine 10 

178 TBC TBC WD 

NAPHILL 1 

179 Samantha Green Seeking Stardom 14 

41 

  

180 Hilary Westall Zelda 13 

181 Stephanie Reclik Rio V 15 

182 Carolyn van Vlijmen Smokey Joe II 14 

OBH 1 

183 TBC TBC WD 

    

184 Lindsey Corrigan  Manhattan TC 6 

185 Antonia Thoday Danesbrook Jubilee Flyby 5 



186 Amy Kearney Ri Na Dathanna WD 

SORC 1 

187 Alice Williams Sharpes Rifles 4 

15 4th 
188 Sarah Kate Edwards Rocket Lad 9 

189 Jackie Mcgonigle Dingle Bay 3 

190 Jane Maher Attyrory Broomstick 8 

TADLEY 1 

193 Kirsty Mitchell Miss Cha Cha =5 

31 

  

194 Karen Walton Nashend Sea Sovereign 18 

195 Carol Doggett Rockwood Rosie =11 

196 Amanda Taplin Blue Gem 15 

TVRC WHITE 

197 Jenn Barnett Mexican Mick 13 

24 

  

198 Anne Belbin Serene Spirit 7 

199 Lucy Mackinson Dee Jays Soldier Boy 8 

200 Claire Parsons Carrick Diamonds Gem 9 

TVRC BLUE 

201 Jane Clark Hugo 1 

4 1st 
202 Georgie Lynch Bella Bellagio 4 

203 Ruth McLoughlin Earl of Corrib 1 

204 Lara Booth Flashy Rebel 2 

WRC ELVES 

212 Heather Hamer Annaharvey Invictus 12 

34 

  

213 Julie Jones Tonto V 11 

214 Dee Froom Clover Queen 18 

223 Yvonne Uprichard Heartthrob XL 11 

WRC REINDEER 

208 Fiona Miller Stockshill Toffee Apple 9 

22 

  

209 Kirsten Good Honalulu 2 

210 Tracey Culley Puzzle X =11 

211 Mel Appleford With Ease 16 

WRC SANTAS 220 Rebecca Lloyd Suerra Challenge 16 24   



217 Julia Hoskins Max 15 

218 Val Champness Zazoo II =6 

219 Stacey Kinnear Harlequin Whiskey Mac 3 

WRC SNOWMEN 

216 Kat Day Henfynyw Morris 18 

27 

  

221 Sarah Grogut Annandale TinkersNight 12 

222 Kate Brooks Taggunan Bobby 14 

215 Samantha Black Diamant 1 

WBRC RED 

225 Naomi Milligan Silverhill Stamper =5 

12 3rd 
226 Jenny Kemp Valkyrie's G Force 3 

227 Sophie Royall Phoenix 500 4 

228 Sara Gallagher Indigo Hero 5 

WBRC WHITE 

229 Abbie Francis Bally Taylor 8 

39 

  

237 Sue Darlow Blackwater Harry 19 

231 Lauren Ashley Golden Lincs 19 

232 Becky Storer Casino Royale 12 

WBRC BLUE 

233 Vanessa Starkey Seefin Dream Catcher 11 

34 

  

234 Lesley Burgess Wannes 17 

235 Denise Holland Elamo Stride On =6 

236 Charlotte Crouchman Time To Go 17 
 


